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DAYS DATE ACTIVITIES 
  
Sunday August 20  Housing Check-In 
Monday August 21 Faculty and Staff Workshop 
Tuesday August 22 Freshmen Testing 
Wednesday –Thursday August 23-24 Student Registration 
Friday August 25  Student Orientation 
Saturday August 26 Saturday Classes Begin 
Monday August 28 Weekday Classes Begin 
Tuesday August 29 Remaining Extensions and Evening 
                                                                                        Students Registration 
Friday September 8 Last day of Registration and Last 
                                                         day to ADD/DROP Classes 
Monday September 11 Labor Day Holiday(School Closed) 
Tuesday September 12 Classes Resume (8:00 A.M.) 
Wednesday September 13 Opening Convocation at 11:00 A.M. 
Friday October 6 Last day to Remove an “I” 
Monday – Saturday October 16-21 Mid-Semester Evaluation 
Tuesday October 24 Mid-Semester Grades Due by 4:00 P.M. 

Wednesday-Thursday October 25 & 26 Dr. N. M. Carter Preaching Series 
Friday November 10 Veterans Day Celebrated  
  (School Closed) 
Monday November 13 Classes Resume 8:00 A.M. 
Wednesday – Friday November 15-17 Pre-Registration Period for 
   Spring 2016 
Wednesday November 22-26 Thanksgiving Holiday Period 
                                         (School Closed) 
Monday November 27 Classes Resume 8:00 A.M. 
Thursday-Wednesday December 7-13 Final Semester Examination 
Friday December 19 Faculty Grades due by 12:00 P.M. 
Wednesday December 20 Semester Ends 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
**NOTE**  The Summer semester schedule is not a part of this calendar. 
 


